FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office U-Wp-5394 Wacke
Tab settings	'94496 <del>'</del>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Martin SEIFERT citizen of Germany  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口 Yes 名 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ELEKTROSCHMELZWERK Kempten GmbH  Internal Address: 8 Munich 2, Herzog-Wilhelm  Strasse 16, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: (same as above) 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 20
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: July 22, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)  ttached?  Yes & No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE  Name:  (same)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
08/11/1998 BUNSHING 00000041 09129009 02 FC Sepeet Address: 370 Lexington Avenue Suite 2105 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.  8. Deposit account number:  02-4743  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Milton J. Wayne

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

August 4, 1998

Date

## Assignment of Application for Patent

Wihereas, Martin SEIFERT citizen of Germany

	ba S invented certain	new and usefu
provements in CERAMIC FLAS		•••••
which he is about to ma	(Title of Invasion) ake an	application to
(Me has made—or in alons to make.) eccers Patent of the United States	•	• •
	SCHMELZWERK Kempten GmbH	
	n 2, Herzog-Wilhelm-Strasse 16	
Germany		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Munich, Germany		1-4
, 1	$^{ ext{is}}$ , desirous of acquiring an interest the	rrein and in the
etters Patent to be obtained there	for from the United States;	
	it known by all whom it may concern, that for an	
oa of		1,00
d other valuable consideration to.		•
d set ages unto the said ELEK	essigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents KTROSCHMELZWERK Kempten GmbH	go 2521gn, 5e11
a set over anto the said	<u> </u>	
******		
始於光ke: xeryixoryxofxeltexU zikedk Sz	MANUAL MANUAL MANUAL MANUAL MINAMBAN MANUAL	
	tates of America, and for all foreign countries	
tne entire	le, and interest in and to the said invention, as full	ly set forth and
scribed in the specification prepa	ured and executed by us on	19
d concurrently	15 serial No	, preparatory to
taining Letters Patent therefor	r; said invention, application and Letters Patent	to be held and
joyed by the said ELEKTROSCH	MELZWERK Kempten GmbH	
	and for the use and behoof of its succe	esors, assi
and legal representative	)S	
the full end of the term for which	th said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entir	
		ely as the same
11 C	hed this essignment and sale not been made.	ely as the same
11 C	hed this essignment and sale not been made.	ely is the same
ould have been held by us		·
an Testimony Tahereol	, we bereams see our bane	·
ould have been held by us  In Testimony Thereof	we hereame see our ham	·
ould have been held by us  In Testimony Thereof	, we bereams see our bane	·
ould have been held by us  In Testimony Thereof	we hereame see our ham	·
an Testimony Thereof	we hereame see our ham	·
an Testimony Ethereof	we hereame see our ham	·
an Testimony Thereof	we hereame see our ham	·
In Testimony Exherent of 22 day of 202/02/38	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Cestimony Chereof  al S	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Testimony Thereof  at 5	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Testimonp Teleperent is 22 day of Julianos, socied and solivered in the press 22/02/53	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Testimonp Thereof is in 22 day of Justiness of Witnesses	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Testimony Thereof  2 2 day of 10  22/02/33  Signatures of Witnesse  M. A. M.	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Testimony Thereof  2 2 day of 10  22/02/33  Signatures of Witnesse  M. A. M.	State of  Name of the state of	·
In Cestimonp Caperent  In Cestimonp Caperent	State of  Name of the state of	S and affix Ol

PATENT REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0035